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Bid Date: Double Z Construction Co Strawser Paving Co., Inc. Decker Construction Company Complete General Construction Co.

Contract No: AGR 18-16

2550 Harrison Road 1595 Frank Road 3040 McKinley Avenue 1221 East Fifth AveEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43204 Columbus, OH  43223 Columbus, OH  43204 Columbus, OH  43219

Estimate: $1,495,973.70

3:12 pm
7/22/2016     Page 1 of 9Franklin County Engineer's Office

Group: A Roadway

20,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.0020,000.00 32,500.00 32,500.00201E11000 Clearing And Grubbing1005 1.00 LS

28,960.00 24.50 17,738.00 15.89 11,504.3640.00 12.00 8,688.00202E23000 Pavement Removed1010 724.00 SQYD

200.00 250.00 250.00 469.04 469.04200.00 500.00 500.00202E58200 Inlet Removed1015 1.00 EA

14,832.00 8.50 15,759.00 5.36 9,937.448.00 5.00 9,270.00202E32000 Curb Removed1020 1,854.00 FT

9,544.00 2.50 5,965.00 3.28 7,826.084.00 2.00 4,772.00202E30000 Walk Removed1025 2,386.00 SQFT

824.00 5.50 566.50 13.02 1,341.068.00 6.00 618.00202E75000 Fence Removed1030 103.00 FT

2,115.00 2.50 2,250.00 2.47 2,223.002.35 2.35 2,115.00202E98200 Removal Misc.: Pavement1035 900.00 FT
Markings

390.00 1.50 390.00 9.30 2,418.001.50 2.00 520.00202E54000 Raised Pavement Marker1040 260.00 EA
Removed

47,520.00 45.00 48,600.00 66.81 72,154.8044.00 25.00 27,000.00203E10000 Excavation1045 1,080.00 CY

2,352.00 36.00 7,056.00 53.85 10,554.6012.00 10.00 1,960.00203E20000 Embankment1050 196.00 CY

22,930.00 0.50 2,293.00 0.75 3,439.505.00 2.00 9,172.00204E10000 Subgrade Compaction1055 4,586.00 SQYD

400.00 90.00 360.00 159.95 639.80100.00 220.00 880.00204E45001 Proof Rolling, As Per Plan1060 4.00 HR

5,400.00 35.00 9,450.00 36.28 9,795.6020.00 18.00 4,860.00204E13001 Excavation Of Subgrade, As1065 270.00 CY
Per Plan

11,200.00 58.00 8,120.00 50.00 7,000.0080.00 75.00 10,500.00204E20004 Embankment, Using #571070 140.00 CY
Stone

4,320.00 52.00 7,020.00 38.00 5,130.0032.00 40.00 5,400.00204E20002 Embankment, Using Item1075 135.00 CY
304, As Per Plan

405.00 1.50 607.50 3.00 1,215.001.00 1.50 607.50204E50001 Geotextile Fabric, As Per1080 405.00 SQYD

Plan

4,050.00 44.00 5,940.00 40.00 5,400.0030.00 35.00 4,725.00204E20003 Embankment, Using #21085 135.00 CY
Stone, As Per Plan

3,000.00 560.00 5,600.00 1,000.00 10,000.00300.00 700.00 7,000.00209E60201 Linear Grading, As Per Plan1090 10.00 STA

810.00 2.00 810.00 5.00 2,025.002.00 4.00 1,620.00861E10001 Geogrid For Subgrad1095 405.00 SQYD

Stabilization As Per Plan
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84,320.00 275.00 136,400.00 400.00 198,400.00170.00 200.00 99,200.00259E01000 Permanent Pavement1100 496.00 CY
Replacement, Type I, As Per
Plan

39,700.00 7.50 59,550.00 5.34 42,399.605.00 5.00 39,700.00608E10001 4" Concrete Walk, As Per1105 7,940.00 SQFT
Plan

48,618.00 11.00 89,133.00 7.32 59,313.966.00 9.00 72,927.00608E15001 8" Concrete Walk, As Per1110 8,103.00 SQFT
Plan

9,500.00 115.00 2,185.00 484.41 9,203.79500.00 180.00 3,420.00608E49001 Curb Ramp, As Per Plan1115 19.00 EA

6,000.00 22.50 4,500.00 30.00 6,000.0030.00 26.00 5,200.00608E55002 Detectable Warnings, Type E1120 200.00 SQFT

36,696.00 21.50 65,747.00 23.71 72,505.1812.00 30.00 91,740.00609E11501 Combination Curb And1125 3,058.00 FT
Gutter, Type Special 8", As
Per Plan

2,400.00 36.50 2,920.00 47.93 3,834.4030.00 36.00 2,880.00609E26003 Straight 18" Concrete Curb1130 80.00 FT
(COC 2000)

406,486.00 503,210.00 559,730.21 447,774.50Sub-Total:

Group: 1 Erosion Control

13,000.00 80.00 20,800.00 70.00 18,200.0050.00 25.00 6,500.00653E10001 Topsoil Furnished And1135 260.00 CY
Placed, As Per Plan

6,335.55 3.00 6,669.00 2.00 4,446.002.85 2.75 6,113.25659E10001 Seeding And Mulching, As1140 2,223.00 SQYD

Per Plan

375.00 800.00 600.00 500.00 375.00500.00 750.00 562.50659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer1145 0.75 TN

250.00 100.00 500.00 100.00 500.0050.00 100.00 500.00659E35001 Water, As Per Plan1150 5.00 MGAL

5,000.00 1.00 5,000.00 1.00 5,000.001.00 1.00 5,000.00832E30000 Erosion Control1155 5,000.00 EA

10,000.00 2,150.00 2,150.00 2,000.00 2,000.0010,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00832E15001 Storm Water Pollution1160 1.00 LS
Prevention Plan, As Per Plan

600.00 260.00 520.00 469.04 938.08300.00 500.00 1,000.00202E58100 Catch Basin Removed1165 2.00 EA

200.00 13.00 260.00 23.45 469.0010.00 25.00 500.00202E34900 Pipe Removed1170 20.00 FT

21,000.00 30.00 21,000.00 33.37 23,359.0030.00 25.00 17,500.00203E10000 Excavation1175 700.00 CY
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1,700.00 31.00 5,270.00 60.05 10,208.5010.00 10.00 1,700.00203E20000 Embankment1180 170.00 CY

1,000.00 65.00 650.00 36.32 363.20100.00 60.00 600.00601E10000 Riprap1185 10.00 SQYD

2,000.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,223.96 3,223.962,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00604E08600 Catch Basin, Misc.: Outlet1190 1.00 EA
Control Structure

10,000.00 3,100.00 15,500.00 1,862.68 9,313.402,000.00 3,200.00 16,000.00604EAAS125A Curb & Gutter Inlet1195 5.00 EA
(AAS125A)

2,700.00 560.00 1,680.00 617.39 1,852.17900.00 650.00 1,950.00604E20600 Catch Basin Adjusted To1200 3.00 EA
Grade

5,400.00 1,200.00 7,200.00 682.94 4,097.64900.00 800.00 4,800.00604E10000 Headwall, Half Height (AA-1205 6.00 EA
S169)

4,770.00 28.00 14,840.00 16.78 8,893.409.00 14.00 7,420.00605E05200 4" Unclassified Pipe1210 530.00 FT
Underdrains

4,474.50 5.50 8,635.00 2.00 3,140.002.85 2.75 4,317.50659E10000 Seeding And Mulching1215 1,570.00 SQYD

7,500.00 141.00 17,625.00 83.68 10,460.0060.00 85.00 10,625.00901E01000 12" Pipe, Type 1 Bedding1220 125.00 FT
W/912 Compacted Backfill

10,400.00 128.00 16,640.00 86.19 11,204.7080.00 90.00 11,700.00901E01000 12" Pipe, Conc. Enc., Typ 11225 130.00 FT
Bedding W/912 Compacted
Backfill

4,000.00 15,200.00 15,200.00 6,150.89 6,150.894,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00SPECIAL127 Bioretention Swale No. 11230 1.00 LS

5,000.00 15,900.00 15,900.00 6,150.89 6,150.895,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00SPECIAL127 Bioretention Swale No. 21235 1.00 LS

3,000.00 15,500.00 15,500.00 6,150.89 6,150.893,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00SPECIAL127 Bioretention Swale  No. 31240 1.00 LS

8,000.00 16,800.00 16,800.00 6,150.89 6,150.898,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00SPECIAL127 Bioretention Swale No. 41245 1.00 LS

900.00 70.00 2,100.00 20.00 600.0030.00 25.00 750.00SPECIAL128 Utility Sleeve1250 30.00 LF

127,605.05 214,339.00 143,247.61 197,038.25Sub-Total:

Group: C Drainage

350.00 18.00 900.00 9.06 453.007.00 18.00 900.00611E00201 4" Conduit, Type C, Schedule1255 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

375.00 20.00 1,000.00 11.24 562.007.50 20.00 1,000.00611E00901 6" Conduit, Type B, Schedule1260 50.00 FT
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40 PVC, As Per Plan

400.00 20.00 1,000.00 10.21 510.508.00 19.00 950.00611E01101 6" Conduit, Type C, Schedule1265 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

450.00 21.00 1,050.00 12.16 608.009.00 40.00 2,000.00611E01800 8" Conduit, Type B1270 50.00 FT

450.00 21.00 1,050.00 13.31 665.509.00 42.00 2,100.00611E01801 8" Conduit, Type B, Schedule1275 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

450.00 21.00 1,050.00 11.13 556.509.00 35.00 1,750.00611E02001 8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule1280 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

500.00 24.00 1,200.00 13.54 677.0010.00 50.00 2,500.00611E03101 10" Conduit, Type B,1285 50.00 FT
Schedule 40 PVC, As Per
Plan

500.00 24.00 1,200.00 12.51 625.5010.00 45.00 2,250.00611E03301 10" Conduit, Type C,1290 50.00 FT
Scheudle 40 PVC, As Per
Plan

600.00 26.00 1,300.00 33.21 1,660.5012.00 65.00 3,250.00611E04401 12" Conduit, Type B,1295 50.00 FT
Schedule 40 PVC, As Per
Plan

600.00 26.00 1,300.00 26.31 1,315.5012.00 55.00 2,750.00611E04601 12" Conduit Type C,1300 50.00 FT
Schedule 40 PVC, As Per
Plan

15,806.00 11.00 24,838.00 10.04 22,670.327.00 14.00 31,612.00605E0500 4" Pipe Underdrain1305 2,258.00 FT

8,100.00 720.00 6,480.00 502.39 4,521.51900.00 950.00 8,550.00611E99654 Manhole Adjusted To Grade,1310 9.00 EA
As Per Plan

8,400.00 1,450.00 10,150.00 1,312.66 9,188.621,200.00 2,100.00 14,700.00611E99690 Manhole, Misc.: Manhole1315 7.00 EA
Reconstructed To Grade, As
Per Plan

4,500.00 800.00 4,000.00 481.69 2,408.45900.00 750.00 3,750.00611E09001 Catch Basin, Adjusted To1320 5.00 EA
Grade, As Per Plan

14,400.00 1,000.00 12,000.00 1,108.50 13,302.001,200.00 2,000.00 24,000.00611E98634 Catch Basin Reconstructed1325 12.00 EA
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To Grade, As Per Plan

2,700.00 570.00 1,710.00 757.69 2,273.07900.00 900.00 2,700.00611E99151 Inlet Adjusted To Grade, As1330 3.00 EA
Per Plan

3,600.00 870.00 2,610.00 1,747.36 5,242.081,200.00 2,300.00 6,900.00604E20801 Inlet Reconstructed To1335 3.00 EA
Grade, As Per Plan

62,181.00 72,838.00 67,240.05 111,662.00Sub-Total:

Group: D Pavement

5,084.00 1.25 6,355.00 2.88 14,641.921.00 2.00 10,168.00252E01501 Full Depth Pavement Sawing,1340 5,084.00 FT
As Per Plan

38,868.00 2.15 41,783.10 1.63 31,677.422.00 2.00 38,868.00254E01000 Pavement Planing, Asphalt1345 19,434.00 SQYD

Concrete (1.5" Thick)

45,760.00 59.00 33,748.00 55.80 31,917.6080.00 60.00 34,320.00304E20000 Aggregate Base1350 572.00 CY

4,745.00 4.50 6,570.00 4.25 6,205.003.25 3.25 4,745.00407E20501 Tack Coat, Trackless Tack,1355 1,460.00 GAL
As Per Plan

27,406.00 171.00 33,003.00 174.94 33,763.42142.00 142.00 27,406.00441E46024 Asphalt Concrete1360 193.00 CY
Intermediate Course, Type 2,
PG64-22

147,108.00 171.00 153,387.00 188.94 169,479.18164.00 164.00 147,108.00441E50000 Asphalt Concrete Surface1365 897.00 CY
Course, Type1, (448), PG64
-22 S.U.P

11,130.00 261.00 10,962.00 298.46 12,535.32265.00 265.00 11,130.00441E50400 Asphalt Concrete Surface1370 42.00 CY
Course, Type 1, (448)
(Driveways)

21,850.00 55.00 24,035.00 67.58 29,532.4650.00 80.00 34,960.00452E17200 Non-reinforced Portland1375 437.00 SQYD

Cement Concrete Pavement,
As Per Pla

301,951.00 309,843.10 329,752.32 308,705.00Sub-Total:

Group: E Water Works

6,300.00 45.00 2,835.00 157.94 9,950.22100.00 200.00 12,600.00638E10800 Valve Box Adjusted To1380 63.00 EA
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Grade-Water

6,300.00 2,835.00 9,950.22 12,600.00Sub-Total:

Group: F Traffic Control

500.00 105.00 525.00 105.00 525.00100.00 195.00 975.00630E97700-C Signing, Misc.: Corporation1385 5.00 EA
Signs, Install Only, As Per
Plan

6,903.75 28.00 7,364.00 27.56 7,248.2826.25 25.80 6,785.40621E00101 Raised Pavement Marker, As1390 263.00 EA
Per Plan

6,783.00 10.00 7,140.00 9.97 7,118.589.50 19.85 14,172.90630E03101 Ground Mounted Support,1395 714.00 FT
No. 3 Square Post, As Per
Plan

4,329.00 20.00 4,680.00 19.42 4,544.2818.50 29.75 6,961.50630E80101 Sign, Flat Sheet, Type J, As1400 234.00 SQFT
Per Plan

940.00 20.00 940.00 21.00 987.0020.00 65.00 3,055.00630E84900 Removal Of Ground Mounted1405 47.00 EA
Sign And Disposal

940.00 20.00 940.00 21.00 987.0020.00 65.00 3,055.00630E86002 Removal Of Ground Mounted1410 47.00 EA
Post Support And Disposal

420.75 3.00 459.00 2.89 442.172.75 2.75 420.75644E00600-10 Crosswalk Line, 10"1415 153.00 FT

1,182.95 3.00 1,203.00 3.10 1,243.102.95 2.95 1,182.95644E00600 Crosswalk Line1420 401.00 FT

210.16 3,100.00 220.10 3,108.00 220.672,960.00 2,960.00 210.16644E00100-5 Edge Line, 5"1425 0.07 MILE

6,037.50 3,700.00 6,475.00 3,622.50 6,339.383,450.00 3,450.00 6,037.50644E00104 Edge Line, 6"1430 1.75 MILE

193.73 1,650.00 202.95 1,653.75 203.411,575.00 1,575.00 193.73644E00200-5 Lane Line , 5"1435 0.12 MILE

59.68 1,900.00 60.80 1,958.25 62.661,865.00 1,865.00 59.68644E00204 Lane Line, 6"1440 0.03 MILE

768.69 5,450.00 795.70 5,528.25 807.125,265.00 5,265.00 768.69644E00300-5 Center Line, 5"1445 0.15 MI

6,813.60 7,200.00 7,344.00 7,014.00 7,154.286,680.00 6,680.00 6,813.60644E00300 Center Line1450 1.02 MILE

1,019.20 1.75 1,114.75 1.68 1,070.161.60 1.60 1,019.20644E00400-10 Channelizing Line, 10"1455 637.00 FT

1,886.40 2.00 2,096.00 1.89 1,980.721.80 1.80 1,886.40644E00404 Channelizing Line, 12"1460 1,048.00 FT

976.50 5.50 1,023.00 5.51 1,024.865.25 5.25 976.50644E00700-20 Transverse/diagonal Line, 201465 186.00 LF
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1,559.25 5.50 1,633.50 5.51 1,636.475.25 5.25 1,559.25644E00700 Transverse Line1470 297.00 FT

670.35 6.00 738.00 5.72 703.565.45 5.45 670.35644E00500-20 Stop Line, 20"1475 123.00 FT

942.85 6.00 1,038.00 5.72 989.565.45 5.45 942.85644E00550 Stop Line1480 173.00 FT

1,863.00 85.00 1,955.00 85.05 1,956.1581.00 81.00 1,863.00644E01301 Lane Arrow, As Per Plan1485 23.00 EA

594.00 105.00 630.00 103.95 623.7099.00 99.00 594.00644E01382 Word On Pavement, 48"1490 6.00 EA

560.00 600.00 600.00 588.00 588.00560.00 560.00 560.00644E01000 Railroad Symbol Marking1495 1.00 EA

560.00 600.00 600.00 588.00 588.00560.00 560.00 560.00644E01100 School Symbol Marking, 72"1500 1.00 EA

139.50 1.50 135.00 1.63 146.701.55 1.55 139.50644E01502 Dotted Line, 5"1505 90.00 FT

46,853.86 49,912.80 49,190.81 61,462.91Sub-Total:

Group: G Lighting

2,400.00 1,300.00 2,600.00 1,050.00 2,100.001,200.00 1,000.00 2,000.00625E75508 Luminaire Removed For1510 2.00 EA
Reuse, As Per Plan

15,827.94 6,500.00 13,000.00 6,300.00 12,600.007,913.97 6,000.00 12,000.00625E27561 Luminaire, Installation Only1515 2.00 EA
As Per Plan

18,227.94 15,600.00 14,700.00 14,000.00Sub-Total:

Group: H Traffic Signals

2,144.50 1,150.00 2,300.00 341.25 682.501,072.25 325.00 650.00625-0029820 Pull Box Adjusted To Grade1520 2.00 EA
(ODOT)

7,210.00 750.00 7,500.00 341.25 3,412.50721.00 325.00 3,250.00625-0029820 Pull Box Adjusted To Grade1525 10.00 EA
(COC)

9,477.00 2,050.00 10,250.00 2,100.00 10,500.001,895.40 2,200.00 11,000.00625E31507 27" Pull Box Removed And1530 5.00 EA
Replaced, As Per Plan

6,467.65 60.00 7,140.00 21.00 2,499.0054.35 20.00 2,380.00625E25400 Conduit, 2", 725.041535 119.00 FT

42,271.95 1,750.00 36,750.00 1,575.00 33,075.002,012.95 1,400.00 29,400.00632E26501 Detector Loop, As Per Plan1540 21.00 EA
(ODOT)

20,368.20 1,800.00 18,000.00 1,575.00 15,750.002,036.82 1,400.00 14,000.00632E26501 Detector Loop, As Per Plan1545 10.00 EA
(COC)

1,382.40 5.50 1,485.00 3.15 850.505.12 3.00 810.00632E65200 Loop Detector Lead-in Cable1550 270.00 FT
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(COC)

1,442.70 5.00 1,575.00 3.15 992.254.58 3.00 945.00632E65200 Loop Detector Lead-in Cable1555 315.00 FT
(ODOT)

2,085.52 5.25 2,751.00 3.15 1,650.603.98 3.00 1,572.00632E40200 Signal Cable, 2 Conductor,1560 524.00 FT
No. 14 Awg

13,696.00 1,350.00 10,800.00 1,365.00 10,920.001,712.00 1,300.00 10,400.00632E26001 Pedestrian Pushbutton, As1565 8.00 EA
Per Plan

1,371.90 500.00 1,500.00 262.50 787.50457.30 250.00 750.00632E90010 Pedestal Ground Rod1570 3.00 EA

4,711.98 1,700.00 5,100.00 1,260.00 3,780.001,570.66 1,500.00 4,500.00632E64020 Pedestal Foundation1575 3.00 EA

2,742.75 1,000.00 3,000.00 577.50 1,732.50914.25 550.00 1,650.00632E89803 Pedestal, 5', Transformer1580 3.00 EA
Base, As Per Plan

115,372.55 108,151.00 86,632.35 81,307.00Sub-Total:

Group: I Structures

16,875.00 80.00 18,000.00 100.00 22,500.0075.00 110.00 24,750.00SPECIAL123 Retaining Wall Modular Block1585 225.00 SQFT
Wall, As Per Plan

2,960.00 43.00 3,182.00 42.00 3,108.0040.00 100.00 7,400.00607E20101 Fence, Type Cl, Misc., 4', A1590 74.00 FT
Per Plan  (COC Spec)

19,835.00 21,182.00 25,608.00 32,150.00Sub-Total:

Group: J Maintenance Of Traffic

2,500.00 55.00 2,750.00 50.00 2,500.0050.00 70.00 3,500.00410E10001 Traffic Compacted Surface,1595 50.00 CY
Type A, As Per Plan

2,000.00 1,350.00 2,700.00 1,312.50 2,625.001,000.00 1,800.00 3,600.00614E18601 Portable Changeable1600 2.00 SNMT

Message Sign, As Per Plan

6,600.00 65.00 7,800.00 80.00 9,600.0055.00 70.00 8,400.00614E11111 Law Enforcement Officer1605 120.00 HR
With Patrol Car For
Assistance, APP

50.00 105.00 525.00 100.00 500.0010.00 75.00 375.00616E10000 Water, As Per Plan1610 5.00 MGAL

11,150.00 13,775.00 15,225.00 15,875.00Sub-Total:



Run By: Mike Bashore Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2016-09
Kinnear Road Improvement Project

Tuesday  June 28, 2016          2:00 PM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Double Z Construction Co Strawser Paving Co., Inc. Decker Construction Company Complete General Construction Co.

Contract No: AGR 18-16

2550 Harrison Road 1595 Frank Road 3040 McKinley Avenue 1221 East Fifth AveEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43204 Columbus, OH  43223 Columbus, OH  43204 Columbus, OH  43219

Estimate: $1,495,973.70

3:12 pm
7/22/2016     Page 9 of 9Franklin County Engineer's Office

Group: K Miscellaneous

20,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.0020,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00103E05000 Premium For Contract1615 1.00 LS
Performance Bond And For
Payment Bond

80,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.0080,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00614E11001 Maintaining Traffic, As Per1620 1.00 LS
Plan

34,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0034,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes1625 1.00 LS
And Surveying

40,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00624E15000 Mobilization1630 1.00 LS

1,500.00 500.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 5,000.00300.00 500.00 2,500.00SPECIAL-030 Hydro-Excavating Utility1635 5.00 EA
Exposure, As Per Proposal
Note

75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.0075,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00SPECIAL-032 Contingency, As Per Proposal1640 1.00 LS
Note

200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00SPECIAL124 Additional Shared Use Path1645 1.00 LS
Allowance

450,500.00 302,000.00 336,000.00 359,500.00Sub-Total:

1,637,276.57 1,642,074.661,566,462.40 1,613,685.90Grand Total:

1,566,462.40Total Bid: 1,613,685.90 1,637,276.57 1,642,074.66
Total Alternate Package:

1,566,462.40Total Award: 1,613,685.90 1,637,276.57 1,642,074.66
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:

Difference from Low Vendor: 47,223.50 70,814.17 75,612.26
Total Subcontractors:


